
OCTOBER - 2025 
 

MONDAY 06 OCTOBER - KING’S BIRTHDAY – PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

TUESDAY 07 
OCTOBER FIRST DAY OF TERM 4 

Monday 13 October  P&C Meeting 5pm Admin Building 

Tuesday 14 October Lockdown Drill 

Wednesday 22 
October  Prep Tour – To be booked with Admin 

Tuesday 28 October Stay and Play – Prep 2026 

Wednesday 29 
October Fire Drill 

November - 2025  

Monday 3 November Prep Tour – To be booked with Admin 

Tuesday 4 November Stay and Play – Prep 2026 

Monday 10 November P&C Meeting 5pm Admin Building 

Tuesday 11 November  Stay and Play – Prep 2026 

Saturday 15 
November P&C Fundraising BBQ at IGA Wises Road from 7:00am 

Tuesday 18 November Stay and Play – Prep 2026 
Bright Minds – Big Ideas year 5 only - MSHS 

Tuesday 25 November  Stay and Play – Prep 2026 

December - 2025  

Monday 1 December 
to Friday 5 December Prep to Year 5 Swimming – Cotton Tree Swimming Pool 

Thursday 4 December Yr 6 MSHS enrolled for Year 7 Orientation Day 

Friday 5 December P&C Raffle drawn 



  

Tuesday 09 December 
Surf Awareness Year 6 
 
Year 6 End of Year Night 5pm 

Wednesday 10 
December  

Year 6 Aussie World 
 
Prep to Year 5 Movie Experience 

Friday 12 December  Last day of the 2025 school year 

  

JANUARY - 2026  

Tuesday 27 January SCHOOL STARTS – TERM 1 

  

  

  

 

 


